= T R ek S8 B i

==

=1 5 LN P B3 B

FIGURE 8-1 — TYPICAL CLUTCH - 6 SPRING - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Cover, Pressure Plate
Spring, Pressure Plate Lever. . .. ..
Spring, Pressure Plate . . .
Facing Set. . . ..
Disc and Facing. .
Plate, PTESSUTE. & & & v v v v v v v n ne
Pin, Pressure Plate Lever

4B B ® o+ % 4 B B o4 4 8 @ om

-------------

GROUP

8.104
8.104
i.104
8.100
8.100
8.104
8,104

EEY

PART NAME

Evebolt and Nut Assembly,

Pregsure Plate Lever. .. ......
Lever, Pressure Plate . .
Strut, Pressure Plate . .
Plate Assembly, Pressure. . ......
EBolt, Pressure Plate. . .. ........
Lockwasher, Pressure Plate , ., .. ..

GROUP

B.104
6.104
B.104
8.104
8.104
&.104

FIGURE 8-2 — TYPICAL CLUTCH - 3 SPRING - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Lockwasher, Pressure Plate
Mounting
Bolt, Pressure Plate Mounting
gpring, Pressure Plate . . .. .. .. ..
Lever, Pressure Plate .
Clip, Pressure Plate Lever
Screw, Pressure Plate Lever
Adjusting .
Loclknut, Pressure Plate Lever
Adjusting SCTEW . . . v v v v v v v v n

...... 08 8 B & 8 3 8 B &

GROUP

8.106
8.106
8.106
8.106
8.106

8.106
8.106

(p!

KEY

PART NAME

Flatwasher, Pressure Plate Lever
Adjusting Serew. . ... .0 0. 0. ..
Plate Assembly, Pressure. ... ....
Pin, Pressure Plate Lever, . .. .. ..
Cover, Pressure Plate ., , ,
Plate, Pressure. . . . ..o v v v s aa o
Disc and Faeing. . . .. ... ... ....
Facing Bet. . . . uoinii ool o abapandds

GROUP

8.106
8.106
8.106
8.106
8.106
8.100
4.100




mm-:mm.b-mul—tﬁ
Py

e e T e O o
B I T - T X S =

FIGURE 8-3 — CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME
Housing, Clutch . . . . . v i s s s n s v snsnnnins Bl P B R o o Foa s amaow el
Lockwasher, Clutch Housing Mounting . . . . . . oo v it i it i i em e e e s ns faiaizts
Eolt, Clutch Housing Mounting . . . . o oo cv v e v o s v vt mmneennnnannens T T T
EICTERIEELE Ol SR Taarshs ¢ 1 s 4 sk rhatis gl e & & b LAEE o s m s eie e v P e s b e s
Bearing, Releasa . . ... BRI o - CoE o AP, i I e S T I
Cotter Pin, Release Sleeve Blade . .. .. ... .00 nnnnessnn o EEE A RO S
Bearing and Sleeve, Release. . ... .. .0 e nennnos e s Am et a g v la e um Fu T & atra laa " i b PaL e
Blade, Release Sleeve . . . . ..o v v v s e anas RO RO O D SRR RN e
Plnlon, Transmisslon DTive. .« v o v s s s e s n s s s s v ssnsucscnconnassnsnsan .
Retainer, Transmission Drive Pinion Bearing .. .... .0 0000 0u o A R P ]
SetScrew, Release Fork . . . ..o it it e i nn v annannnnsas oy o BT £ B TR LT
Fork, Heleage SIEU] Blsiaons  2hireelnid, U, w e e wkeialale alE mie e s n DAL, SURHEEDITE
Spring, Belease Bearing L iimas b i n it Fa v v s o0 03 e e 0o s o et oL o
Shaft, Release .. ....... o AT iy, BT 1 IS TP, -y |- S s - T e
Pan, Housing. . . « o c s s s 556840 P ARl E M ek ks R R A e w a sk ek b g asmane enks X ieann
Bolt, Housing Pan Mounting . . . . . .. v i i it i i it i i i e i e n e s e s T e O
Lockwasher, Housing Pan Mounting Bolt . ... ............ St el et ot al ettt o S R,

-----

GROUP

§.130
8.130
8.130

- 8.130

8.120
8.120
8.120
8,120
5.100
9.115
8.1325
8.125
B.120
8.125
B.135
8.135
8.115




——

nn:n-im:n.-hmu.-a

il e o =
L B = D

FIGURE 8-4 — TYPICAL CLUTCH LINKAGE - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

Support, Pedal Cross Shaft . ......
Pivot, Pedal Cross Shatt . . ...... .
Dust Seal, Pedal Cross Shaft
Shaft Assembly, Pedal Cross . . .. ..
Coupling, Pedal Cross Shaft. . ... ..
Cotter Pin .. ...

Clevis Pin
Shaft, Release . . . ... v v v sv e
Qiler, Release Shaft . . .. .. O
Spring, Pedal Cross Shaft Take-Up . .
Spring, Pedal Return

GROUP

8.140
8.140
8.155
B.155
8.155
8.155
8.155
8.155
8.155
8.130
3,130
8.155
8.140

T3

KEY

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24

PART NAME

Lever Assembly, Pedal Shaft.. ..
Bushing Assembly, Pedal Shaft
Bolt, Pedal Shaft Bushing Assembly
Lockwasher, Pedal Shaft Bushing

" oe

Y

Assembly . ........ TR L

Link Assembly, Adjusting

Clevis Pin, Adjusting Link Assembly .
Shaft and Arm, Pedal ...........

Nut, Pedal Cross Shalt Support

Lockwasher, Pedal Cross Shalt
Support

Bolt, Pedal Cross Shalt Support . . ..

Bumper, Pedal

GROUP

8.145
8.145
8.145

8.145
8.145
B.145
B.145
8.155

8.155
8.155
§.140



g —

CLUTCH AND CONTROLS

USEDR
FIGURE PART PI= CAR
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTI
MUMBER Nyl s O NUMBER | “o0
511 512
8.100 - CLUTCH DISC
8=2-13 Disc (incl, Facings) (for 3 Speed Trans.). .. ...... S e S o il 1 1] 1 ]
B-1- Disc (incl, Facings) (with Overdrive). v v o v v v v o s aia e eferela a ladere el L (CRTIIGEMIEL S (B
8'1-4 Faﬂing set- {Six ﬂ.ﬂd Nine Spl'il'lg C]-Utc'h} L I I O O I I I I 2{"}201 1. 1
8-2-14 Facing Set (Three Spring Cluteh). . v v v v v v v s v v v e v s s v nannsnnanans | 202981 | 1 | 1
8.104 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (SIX AND NINE SPRING CLUTCH)
E_I_ll Plate{i.ncl.ﬂcwer},,.........___._ -------- R A I I 208630 1 1
8-1-12 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" HX. Hd. ... ....c0vvun R . i v e ok e |&@200160F] 8 | B
8-1-13 Lockwasher, 5/16" HY. ¢ . . oo ceevnnnennnnn S ot R R 191 | 6 | 6
B‘l"ﬁ Plﬂ.tﬂ IR L L I R I I B B R R B B O T I A A A T T I T I I [ - oW Eﬂﬂﬁﬂl 1 1
Spring (Orange) (Nine Bprmg Clubeh) , 3. . sl ol L., 200206 | 9 | 9
8-1-3 Spring (White) (SixSpring Clutch) . . . .. oo v i v v snnnnoncroasas 208648 | 6 | 6
8-1-1 COVET: wain v o s as v o fnim s ol LS O e S A .. | 200213 | 3 | 3
B-l-g LEve'rl R R N R L e N I # % ¥ % ow om @ o omomomow EEER] Euuzurll -3 3
8-1-7 Plafy w u s ine = s serialy shaWacts llaWahn 1 2 4 & Sk b sk & ke ol ok venaraes | 200208 3|3
8-1-2 L T I o S A e e A 200212 3|3
3_1'10 StrUt-!‘lrbi-i-llll‘ii ----------- I I I L oo 20“208 3 3
E"‘l"’s Ejrﬁhﬂlt and Hut L R L L I I R ] R I I e T Eﬂﬂ?,lﬂ 3 3
8,106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (THREE SPRING CLUTCH) =
B'E-g pl'c'l-tE {incll Cﬂv&r} ---------- L T T Bom o owow Eﬂ7333 1 1
8-2-2 Bolt, 5/16"-18 X T/8" Hx. Hd. . . o5 e enosesalssetnsmns o il 1 200169 | 6 | 6
8-2-1 Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy. . . ... Y o (oS B o ) 0 3 P 191 | 6 | 6
8'2'12 Plat'ei-i---it-- I . PR F & BB R E R w o R s 21]1‘334 1 1
8-2’-3 Sprmg "= " 8 F S EEEEREFEEFFE L IEE I L] @ = @ & & = = &2 & =2 = o=@ - = - EGEBTE 3 '3
3-2'11 cwer ------------ R A R F & ® 8 B B o®m @ o® N EoE B oS EEE R oo 2'329'73 1_ 1
8-2-4 Lever ...... T e ¥ fata ta ety 202974 I3
B-2-10 Fin T g P VO CRCRCIEYENET L TE G 202975 N
3“2"5 Clip...+++....+. ------------- s oeeE o R Rk R E PR . 20?335 3 3
8-2"8 Flat“’as:her LR I A B R ] T T A T T I S SR R 2!)?335 3 -3
8-2-6 Screw, Adjusting .......... AN TV D Ty O EP ORI o 0 L B B Poer o S B 202977 | 3 | 3
8-2-1 Locknut . ........... e R e i e S S . 202978 | 3 | 3
8.120 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
B=3=T Bearing and Sleeve (incl. Bladesh . . v v v v v v v v s men s nan e e i P 207257 1|1
B-3-5 Bearing . ....... MK G FO Rl s ol n w4 s WER (e b b bw ] e T T L S R
3“3‘13 SPI'II'.I.E ------ B B B 4 4 B B B B ® % R R N R oW E WA oEoE WM omEoE R e o% % on B * o oa 200217 2 2
B_E_E .B.I.ﬂ.dE‘ ----- L L L R R L I I L I I O I I I B A R I I ) EGTEEE 2 2
8-3-6 Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia. ...... P P EPERET e Fapd v 741 4] 4
8.12% - CLUTCH RELEASE FORK
E"‘E_lz Fn‘rk "% s m omoE E % F " omomoEEE BRI OEOEOEOEREEEEoEoE W R OE R AW &R R R A A m ok oE o oE 21:.0215 1 1
8-3-11 SetSerew . ..... . ... ..., R P £ P PO S e i 200216 | 1 |1
b T TR o A e B SR i D OO e = ® |
5_3'14’ Sha[t!i-i-lll-il' ---------- BOE OB B % B 8 B ¥ B & B ® 8 B R B o® N E o oEom oW W * . 201523 ]_ 1
8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING
3'3'1 Hﬂusmg tless H}'drﬂ-mtiﬂ:l L R I I I I I I I I R T T s 8 8 om o8 EGTZEB 1 1
Boltf, 7/18"—14:x 1 1/8% Hx. Bd. .« c oo ivvis sis oo v miite et kel st 213 [ 1|1
* As Required
T4




CLUTCH AND CONTROLS

LISED
borges GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION PART] | B
MUMBER HUMBER
E30 1
8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING {(Cont'd)
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/2" HE. Hd. « . .o vvvnrnesrcssssnsannnsann 435 | 2 | 2
8-3-3 BD\H, 7;1&"‘14 X 3 EJ';B“ Iixq. Hd.- & ow om kR & BB EEE o ow T T T - 341 2 2
. TIOEEL SCTEW « v ¢ o v v asanamas st annensanlsfalsaiaeieaessls Jil207209 230003
§-3-2 Lockwasher, T/168" . . . oo v v v v v e v o AR TICTEE PP . o L 183 | 5 | &
B-3-4 i n o B e T L LI P LR I o e B O ol e Pt 5 /o oy L 206517 |3 | 3
8-4-11 Oiler, 1/8" Pipe Thd. Straight . ........... P e vaeaa e |FOOE1BD .2.0] 2
#H{:uslng{mcl. Frontand Rear) (with Hydra-Matm‘,l o LA e w s s e s oo 4200340 §f-1-7 1
tHousing (incl. Frontand Rear) (with Hydra-Matic) . . ... .0 vvevenianen 200405 (1 |1
Dowel Pin (to Front Housing) . . .+ 000 o o o v o R T AT e ... | 200011 2|2
Dowel SCrew . . v o v v o v e ess iy B e ik R i T 1 EREh Fri) weenaa | 207260 | 2 |2
B::-lt’il',-"lE"14:&11;"2"1—1::.Hd..,.........“... . 435 | 4 | 4
Bult'l',a’lﬁ"l-ixl.ﬂfé"ﬂx i A R A e e DR LT g 431 | 4 | 4
Balt,'r,flﬁ"-un1;3'-11;:.1{:1........... T 213 |1 |1
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med, . . ... R i BT T R A 193 | 6 | 6
8.135 - CLUTCH HOUSING PAN
8-3-15 Pan (less Hydra-Matie) . .. ... .. ..., R o e R s, A o nin elaks Cakete 200174 |1 |1
8-3-16 Bolt, 5/16"-18x 1 1,/2" Hx, Hd. ..... G EI A b Per L e i R 322 | 2| 2
8-3-117 Lockwasher, §/16" Ext. Teoth ... ... .. P e PR i A ioietaels 348 | 2 | 2
8-3-16 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x'1/2" Hx. Hd. + 0o v v vnnnn e e CpeaedeAuEs 179 | 6 | &
8-3-17 Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth . . .00 e v v v S Ol SR O OEIe BD OO O O av | 6 |6
Pan (with Hydra-Matic). . .« c s s s s v 00 = s cE e ras s Y e s 208010 | 1 |1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. ........ o A B L e e 1 T e . 208 | 4 | 4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth . ... .0 eueenaas ALRRCL XN O 348 | 4 | 4
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL
8-4-1 Pedal,...... At e R R e e e s Eal vl ceerres. [ 207929 |1 |1
Lacknut,ﬁf&":!-lﬁx........ Bt . TR (IO L B0 tesase. | 202257 |1 |1
8-4-13 Spring, RBeturn, . . . .« ... P e . A e AR e B 1 207930 1|1
Dust Seal (Felt) (2" 800 « c s e s v s v nnnasns o O R e A Ao e | 207831 |1 |1
8-4-24 Bumper (Rubber}) . ........ A e o 1 e aabiny e e e ae] 4 el REE o 207932 |1 |1
8-4-2 Pad (Black). . . v v e v v v nnw s e TR A e ey £ PR T B T (R .. | 204232 |1 |1
Plug, Hole (with Hydra-Matic) ... oo vuvanvnn R A e By T . | 202040 |1 | 1
8.145 - CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT
g-4-20 Shaftand Arm . . o v o v v e e v v O O RO D (R aal e agint sl ol o 207933 14
8-4-15 Bushing (incl. Retainer). . « « + « . TR e e aTre ea e]a . i el e 207934 a2
B-4-16 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 7/8" Hx. Hd. .. ... R S T T L R 270 | 4 | 4
8-4-11 Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth . . .. ..o innnnnns el alalsieguds 348 | 4 | 4
B-4-14 Lever (incl, Pin) . ...... OO Lk By 0 P Y PO OhO) UL e fLO D Laaea 207935 |1 |1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 2" HX. Hd.. s s s s nsnsnsennn i ; 013 |1 |1
Flatwasher, 3/8" 8m. . .. .. e ettt tats upeis ey o T O O 0 247 | 2 |2
Lockout, 3/8"-24 Hx, . .......... s 0 atnretelelateys hetedniln 203311 1 1
g-4-118 Link, Adjusting (inel. Guide and Nuts) .. ... .. cnuuvenn gt fepnls 212764 1 1
Nut, Guide to Link, 3/8"-24 Hx, Lt. ... icvssnnannnnenns g3 | 2 | 2
8-4-19 Clevis Pin . .- vc- . AT T e eeseesee. | 207838 |1 |1
8-4-8 Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia. .. .0 veuenn. HFD o o o 791 |1 |1
# Parts Peculiar to Model K80 Transmission tParts Peculiar to Model K51 Transiission

T




CLUTCH AND CONTROLS

USED
FAGURE PART FIZ CAR
NOHER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIFTION MUMBER AODEL

s | sz

8.155 - CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT

8-4-6 Shaft (incl. Lever) (Frame to Clutch Housing) . . . . ... .. P 8 A 0 A 207939 1|1
3_4_3 Sﬂppﬂl't 1:';0 FI'H.I'.I]E] ------ L I O I I I I I I R Y LU A I B R I R R B R EDTE‘iD ]. 1
8-4-23 BoltR G 1800018 /4% B Ty & e a s n vio o nasn o oninieinls sin e 0 R fata 224 2| 2
B-4-22 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. . . .. .. ..... i Do o 6.0 o TR 240 | 2| 2
B=d=21 Nut, 5/16"=24 HX, Lt. « v« v v v wwn v PO DT L O D o ey O 188 212
8-4-4 A0 0 0 O O Denrs T £ 0 03 Lioch i Y e e ae naa o MERERYAR T 204241 | 1 | 1
8-4-5 DuStSE-'ﬂ-....+.-p-. 'R R R E R E R R R R R ow P R Y 201109 1 1
B8-4-7 Coupling ....00cuma0a0. P e e ) R P P et e 204243 1|1
B-4-3 Clevia PIn. o v vvvenuasvnmns P+ 5 1 o= e u bl e atala fals 204244 2] 2
B-4-8 Cotter PIn & v 2 e v avnwoiacnnas e E R ey e P 791 2] 2
8-4"12 Sp'['ing,Tﬂ.l{E-Up+.... %o omowow L I S T e E oo ZUTZET 1 1

6




NOTES

T




	kfpm550071.jpg
	kfpm550072.jpg
	kfpm550073.jpg
	kfpm550074.jpg
	kfpm550075.jpg
	kfpm550076.jpg
	kfpm550077.jpg

